
DeSales (1-6) -vs- Sewanee (4-2)
3/11/2026 at Jacksonville, Fla. ()

 
 

 
 
DeSales Goals: Jake Hurd (4); Jason Reilly (3); Mark Winkler Jr. (3); Seth Young (1) 
Assists: Seth Young (1); Blake Finnegan (1); Andrew Krieg (1) 
 
Sewanee Goals: Manoli Loupassi (6); Will Kennedy (4); Charles Moran (2); Gus Albright (1); Harrison Fuller (1); Robert Freeman (1) 
Assists: Manoli Loupassi (4); JM Dupree (2); Sage Cookerly (1); Harrison Fuller (1); Tyler Clary (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Robert Freeman 1st/03:26; Charlie Hanson 2nd/09:27; Jake Hasson 3rd/05:14; Xander Borowski 3rd/00:36; Joseph Conte
4th/12:35; Robert Freeman 4th/04:14; Tyler Clary 4th/00:51; TJ Kearns 4th/00:16
Officials: Steve Luxion; Eric Applegate; Scott Cragg; Madeline Cummings

Date: 3/11/2026
Attendance: 431

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
DeSales 2 2 5 2 11
Sewanee 7 2 2 4 15

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
DeSales 6 10 13 5 34
Sewanee 16 11 9 13 49

Shots On Goal
DeSales 6 6 6 4 22
Sewanee 12 6 7 8 33

Saves
DeSales 5 4 5 4 18
Sewanee 4 4 1 2 11

Turnovers
DeSales 5 5 5 7 22
Sewanee 5 2 5 6 18

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
DeSales 5-7 5-5 4-5 5-7 19-24
Sewanee 7-7 6-8 3-4 8-8 24-27

Ground Balls
DeSales 8 6 11 4 29
Sewanee 13 6 8 12 39

Face Offs
DeSales 3 2 3 1 9
Sewanee 7 3 5 4 19

Extra Man Opportunities
DeSales 1 1 0 2 1-4
Sewanee 0 0 2 1 1-3



DeSales 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Jake Hurd 4 0 4 6 0 3 0 - -
5 Jason Reilly 3 0 3 8 1 0 1 - -
8 Mark Winkler Jr. 3 0 3 6 1 0 0 - -
10 Seth Young 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 - -
19 AJ Ardizone 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 - -

21 TJ Kearns 0 0 0 1 4 5 0 -
1-

00:30
26 Taylor Wikert 0 0 0 0 4 1 3 - -
47 Jacob Gorospe-Burke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
56 Colin Getz 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -

66 Xander Borowski 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 -
1-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
1 Matthew Costigan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3 Andrew Piccola 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 DJ Verkade 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 - -
6 Connor Bourdon 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
11 Carter Mason 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

13 Jake Hasson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
14 Joe Cieleski 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
15 Liam Doyle 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
17 Blake Finnegan 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -
20 Ryan Herman 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 2-11 -
22 Andrew Krieg 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1-1 -
23 Peyton Fox 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

33 Joseph Conte 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
34 Patrick McGeough 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
40 Andrew Vogel 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0-1 -
41 Ryder Gehris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Joey Kessler 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
43 Colin Spring 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
44 Patch Day 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6-15 -
55 Matt Baselice 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
88 Chase Austin 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

Totals 11 3 14 34 29 22 8 9-28
4-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
19 AJ Ardizone 57:06 15 18 L
34 Patrick McGeough 2:54 0 0



Sewanee 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Manoli Loupassi 6 4 10 11 2 0 0 - -
7 Sage Cookerly 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 - -
16 Beau Burnette 0 0 0 0 3 0 4 - -
18 Flynn Bowman 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
31 James Bogusky 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

36 Tyler Clary 0 1 1 1 3 0 1 -
1-

01:00
46 Will Kennedy 4 0 4 12 2 2 0 - -
48 Charles Moran 2 0 2 7 2 3 2 - -
50 Henry Westfall 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 - -
77 Griffin Peterson 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
2 Hudson Gregory 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
3 JM Dupree 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 - -
4 Lane Healy 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
6 Hank Walsh 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
8 Gus Albright 1 0 1 1 3 1 0 - -
9 Mac Elliott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 William Hooker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

12 Charlie Hanson 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 -
1-

00:30
13 Harrison Fuller 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 - -
15 Jake Greene 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
22 Asa Nischwitz 0 0 0 2 14 2 0 19-23 -
25 Shay Dotterer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

27 Robert Freeman 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 -
2-

01:30
29 Chris Rothenberger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Tanner Furyk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
40 Benton Sullivan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-5 -
52 Blake Powers 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
57 Hudson Jones 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
93 Egan Funke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 15 9 24 49 39 18 11 19-28
4-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
18 Flynn Bowman 60:00 11 11 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By DESALES SEWANEE
1st 14:46 Gus Albright Unassisted 0 1
1st 13:11 Charles Moran Manoli Loupassi 0 2
1st 12:17 Will Kennedy Unassisted 0 3
1st 11:31 Charles Moran JM Dupree 0 4
1st 10:20 Manoli Loupassi Sage Cookerly 0 5
1st 09:28 Will Kennedy Manoli Loupassi 0 6
1st 08:50 Jake Hurd Blake Finnegan 1 6
1st 06:53 Manoli Loupassi Unassisted 1 7
1st 02:59 Jake Hurd (UP) Andrew Krieg 2 7
2nd 12:38 Manoli Loupassi Unassisted 2 8
2nd 11:13 Manoli Loupassi Tyler Clary 2 9
2nd 08:39 Jason Reilly Unassisted 3 9
2nd 04:25 Mark Winkler Jr. Unassisted 4 9
3rd 12:51 Mark Winkler Jr. Unassisted 5 9
3rd 11:07 Manoli Loupassi Unassisted 5 10
3rd 07:48 Seth Young Unassisted 6 10
3rd 06:58 Robert Freeman Harrison Fuller 6 11
3rd 03:42 Jason Reilly Unassisted 7 11
3rd 02:35 Jake Hurd Unassisted 8 11
3rd 00:57 Mark Winkler Jr. Unassisted 9 11
4th 11:48 Will Kennedy (UP) Manoli Loupassi 9 12
4th 09:54 Harrison Fuller Manoli Loupassi 9 13
4th 09:38 Jason Reilly Unassisted 10 13
4th 05:48 Manoli Loupassi Unassisted 10 14
4th 05:08 Will Kennedy JM Dupree 10 15
4th 02:56 Jake Hurd Seth Young 11 15

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 03:26 SEWANEE Robert Freeman 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 09:27 SEWANEE Charlie Hanson 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 05:14 DESALES Jake Hasson 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 00:36 DESALES Xander Borowski 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 12:35 DESALES Joseph Conte 01:00 SLASHING
4th 04:14 SEWANEE Robert Freeman 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 00:51 SEWANEE Tyler Clary 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 00:16 DESALES TJ Kearns 00:30 PUSHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 DESALES AJ Ardizone at goalie for DESALES.
15:00 SEWANEE Flynn Bowman at goalie for SEWANEE.
15:00 SEWANEE Faceoff Patch Day vs Asa Nischwitz won by SEWANEE.
14:48 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Charles Moran, SAVE AJ Ardizone
14:47 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Gus Albright.
14:46 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Gus Albright (FIRST GOAL).

DeSales 0, Sewanee 1
14:46 SEWANEE Faceoff Ryan Herman vs Asa Nischwitz won by SEWANEE, [14:46] Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Asa Nischwitz.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Asa Nischwitz (caused by Chase Austin).
14:35 DESALES Ground ball pickup by DESALES Chase Austin.
-- DESALES Turnover by DESALES Jake Hurd.
13:52 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Hudson Jones.
13:48 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Sage Cookerly (caused by Colin Spring).
13:27 DESALES Clear attempt by DESALES good.
13:25 DESALES Shot by DESALES Colin Getz, SAVE Flynn Bowman
13:20 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
13:11 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Charles Moran, Assist by Manoli Loupassi.

DeSales 0, Sewanee 2
13:11 SEWANEE Faceoff Patch Day vs Asa Nischwitz won by SEWANEE, [13:11] Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Asa Nischwitz.
12:17 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Will Kennedy.

DeSales 0, Sewanee 3
12:17 SEWANEE Faceoff Ryan Herman vs Asa Nischwitz won by SEWANEE, [12:17] Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Asa Nischwitz.
11:31 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Charles Moran, Assist by JM Dupree.

DeSales 0, Sewanee 4
11:31 DESALES Timeout by DESALES.
11:31 SEWANEE Faceoff Patch Day vs Asa Nischwitz won by SEWANEE.
10:34 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Griffin Peterson, SAVE AJ Ardizone
10:27 DESALES Clear attempt by DESALES failed.
-- DESALES Turnover by DESALES AJ Ardizone.
10:21 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Griffin Peterson.
10:20 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Manoli Loupassi, Assist by Sage Cookerly.

DeSales 0, Sewanee 5
10:20 SEWANEE Faceoff Ryan Herman vs Asa Nischwitz won by SEWANEE, [10:20] Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Asa Nischwitz.
10:08 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Asa Nischwitz WIDE
09:28 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Will Kennedy, Assist by Manoli Loupassi.

DeSales 0, Sewanee 6
09:28 DESALES Faceoff Patch Day vs Benton Sullivan won by DESALES.
08:50 DESALES GOAL by DESALES Jake Hurd, Assist by Blake Finnegan.

DeSales 1, Sewanee 6
08:50 DESALES Faceoff Ryan Herman vs Asa Nischwitz won by DESALES, [08:50] Ground ball pickup by DESALES Ryan Herman.
08:41 DESALES Shot by DESALES Ryan Herman, SAVE Flynn Bowman
08:31 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Gus Albright.
08:29 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
07:46 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Will Kennedy.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Will Kennedy.
07:42 DESALES Clear attempt by DESALES good.
-- DESALES Turnover by DESALES Connor Bourdon (caused by Tyler Clary).
07:08 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Tyler Clary.
07:06 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
07:02 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Tyler Clary WIDE
06:53 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Manoli Loupassi.

DeSales 1, Sewanee 7
06:53 SEWANEE Faceoff Andrew Vogel vs Asa Nischwitz won by SEWANEE, [06:53] Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Asa Nischwitz.
06:47 SEWANEE Timeout by SEWANEE.
06:17 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Will Kennedy.
05:59 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Harrison Fuller, SAVE AJ Ardizone



05:56 DESALES Ground ball pickup by DESALES AJ Ardizone.
05:52 DESALES Clear attempt by DESALES good.
05:04 DESALES Shot by DESALES Jake Hurd, SAVE Flynn Bowman
05:01 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
04:10 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Henry Westfall WIDE
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Henry Westfall.
03:59 DESALES Clear attempt by DESALES good.
-- DESALES Turnover by DESALES Jake Hasson.
03:47 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Charles Moran, SAVE AJ Ardizone
03:43 DESALES Ground ball pickup by DESALES AJ Ardizone.
03:26 SEWANEE Penalty on SEWANEE Robert Freeman (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
03:03 DESALES Ground ball pickup by DESALES Jason Reilly.
02:59 DESALES GOAL by DESALES Jake Hurd (MAN-UP), Assist by Andrew Krieg.

DeSales 2, Sewanee 7
02:59 DESALES Faceoff Patch Day vs Asa Nischwitz won by DESALES, [02:59] Ground ball pickup by DESALES TJ Kearns.
02:10 DESALES Ground ball pickup by DESALES TJ Kearns.
02:07 DESALES Shot by DESALES Colin Getz, SAVE Flynn Bowman
02:05 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Will Kennedy (caused by Taylor Wikert).
00:51 DESALES Ground ball pickup by DESALES AJ Ardizone.
00:48 DESALES Clear attempt by DESALES failed.
-- DESALES Turnover by DESALES Xander Borowski.
00:39 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Beau Burnette.
00:36 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
00:11 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE JM Dupree HIT POST
00:05 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Manoli Loupassi, SAVE AJ Ardizone
00:03 DESALES Clear attempt by DESALES good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SEWANEE Faceoff Patch Day vs Asa Nischwitz won by SEWANEE, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Gus Albright.
14:25 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE failed.
13:57 DESALES Shot by DESALES Mark Winkler Jr. WIDE
-- DESALES Turnover by DESALES TJ Kearns (caused by Beau Burnette).
13:34 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Beau Burnette.
13:32 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
12:43 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Henry Westfall WIDE
12:38 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Manoli Loupassi.

DeSales 2, Sewanee 8
12:38 DESALES Faceoff Patch Day vs Benton Sullivan won by DESALES, [12:38] Ground ball pickup by DESALES Patch Day.
11:46 DESALES Shot by DESALES DJ Verkade HIT POST
-- DESALES Turnover by DESALES DJ Verkade (caused by Beau Burnette).
11:22 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Tyler Clary.
11:18 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
11:13 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Manoli Loupassi, Assist by Tyler Clary.

DeSales 2, Sewanee 9
11:13 SEWANEE Faceoff Ryan Herman vs Asa Nischwitz won by SEWANEE, [11:13] Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Asa Nischwitz.
10:20 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Will Kennedy WIDE
09:55 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Manoli Loupassi, SAVE AJ Ardizone
09:53 DESALES Clear attempt by DESALES good.
09:38 DESALES Timeout by DESALES.
09:27 SEWANEE Penalty on SEWANEE Charlie Hanson (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:56 DESALES Shot by DESALES Jake Hurd, SAVE Flynn Bowman
08:39 DESALES GOAL by DESALES Jason Reilly.

DeSales 3, Sewanee 9
08:39 DESALES Faceoff Patch Day vs Benton Sullivan won by DESALES.
-- DESALES Turnover by DESALES Jake Hurd.
07:53 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Griffin Peterson WIDE
07:49 DESALES Ground ball pickup by DESALES Andrew Vogel.
07:47 DESALES Clear attempt by DESALES good.
07:01 DESALES Shot by DESALES DJ Verkade, SAVE Flynn Bowman
06:57 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
05:57 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Jake Greene, SAVE AJ Ardizone



05:42 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Blake Powers, SAVE AJ Ardizone
05:39 DESALES Ground ball pickup by DESALES Joe Cieleski.
05:36 DESALES Clear attempt by DESALES good.
04:55 DESALES Shot by DESALES Jason Reilly, SAVE Flynn Bowman
04:51 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE failed.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Flynn Bowman.
04:43 DESALES Ground ball pickup by DESALES Liam Doyle.
04:35 DESALES Shot by DESALES Jason Reilly WIDE
04:25 DESALES GOAL by DESALES Mark Winkler Jr..

DeSales 4, Sewanee 9
04:25 SEWANEE Faceoff Ryan Herman vs Asa Nischwitz won by SEWANEE, [04:25] Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Asa Nischwitz.
04:18 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Asa Nischwitz, SAVE AJ Ardizone
04:12 DESALES Ground ball pickup by DESALES Ryan Herman.
04:09 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
-- DESALES Turnover by DESALES TJ Kearns (caused by Flynn Bowman).
03:16 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Flynn Bowman.
03:14 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
03:04 SEWANEE Timeout by SEWANEE.
02:38 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Henry Westfall WIDE
02:16 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Will Kennedy WIDE
01:59 SEWANEE 30-second clock violation by SEWANEE.
01:57 DESALES Clear attempt by DESALES good.
00:56 DESALES Shot by DESALES Jason Reilly, SAVE Flynn Bowman
00:28 DESALES Shot by DESALES Mark Winkler Jr. WIDE
00:25 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Hudson Gregory (caused by Andrew Vogel).
00:12 DESALES Ground ball pickup by DESALES Andrew Vogel.
00:09 DESALES Clear attempt by DESALES good.
-- DESALES Turnover by DESALES Colin Getz (caused by Charlie Hanson).
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SEWANEE Faceoff Patch Day vs Asa Nischwitz won by SEWANEE, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Asa Nischwitz.
14:51 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
13:47 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Sage Cookerly, SAVE AJ Ardizone
13:45 DESALES Ground ball pickup by DESALES Taylor Wikert.
13:38 DESALES Clear attempt by DESALES good.
12:51 DESALES GOAL by DESALES Mark Winkler Jr..

DeSales 5, Sewanee 9
12:51 SEWANEE Faceoff Ryan Herman vs Asa Nischwitz won by SEWANEE.
12:27 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Will Kennedy, SAVE AJ Ardizone
12:25 DESALES Ground ball pickup by DESALES Xander Borowski.
12:16 DESALES Clear attempt by DESALES good.
11:35 DESALES Shot by DESALES Colin Getz WIDE
-- DESALES Turnover by DESALES DJ Verkade (caused by Charlie Hanson).
11:18 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Charlie Hanson.
11:16 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
11:12 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Will Kennedy, SAVE AJ Ardizone
11:10 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Manoli Loupassi.
11:07 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Manoli Loupassi.

DeSales 5, Sewanee 10
11:07 SEWANEE Faceoff Patch Day vs Asa Nischwitz won by SEWANEE, [11:07] Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Asa Nischwitz.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Charles Moran.
10:46 DESALES Clear attempt by DESALES good.
10:33 DESALES Shot by DESALES Joe Cieleski WIDE
10:20 DESALES Shot by DESALES Joey Kessler WIDE
-- DESALES Turnover by DESALES Joey Kessler (caused by James Bogusky).
09:49 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Lane Healy.
09:46 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
09:40 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Charles Moran, SAVE AJ Ardizone
09:13 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Manoli Loupassi, SAVE AJ Ardizone
09:11 DESALES Clear attempt by DESALES good.
08:08 DESALES Shot by DESALES Mark Winkler Jr. WIDE



07:48 DESALES GOAL by DESALES Seth Young.
DeSales 6, Sewanee 10

07:48 SEWANEE Faceoff Ryan Herman vs Asa Nischwitz won by SEWANEE, [07:48] Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Asa Nischwitz.
07:35 SEWANEE Timeout by SEWANEE.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Charles Moran (caused by Taylor Wikert).
06:59 DESALES Ground ball pickup by DESALES Taylor Wikert.
-- DESALES Turnover by DESALES Taylor Wikert (caused by Charles Moran).
06:58 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Harrison Fuller.
06:58 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Robert Freeman, Assist by Harrison Fuller.

DeSales 6, Sewanee 11
06:58 DESALES Faceoff Patch Day vs Asa Nischwitz won by DESALES, [06:58] Ground ball pickup by DESALES DJ Verkade.
06:56 DESALES Clear attempt by DESALES failed.
-- DESALES Turnover by DESALES Blake Finnegan.
06:00 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Will Kennedy HIT POST
05:14 DESALES Penalty on DESALES Jake Hasson (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:01 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Will Kennedy HIT POST
04:57 DESALES Ground ball pickup by DESALES TJ Kearns.
04:49 DESALES Shot by DESALES Joe Cieleski WIDE
04:20 DESALES Ground ball pickup by DESALES Mark Winkler Jr..
-- DESALES Turnover by DESALES.
04:10 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE failed.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Lane Healy (caused by Jason Reilly).
03:42 DESALES GOAL by DESALES Jason Reilly.

DeSales 7, Sewanee 11
03:42 DESALES Faceoff Andrew Krieg vs Benton Sullivan won by DESALES (on faceoff violation).
03:21 DESALES Shot by DESALES Andrew Vogel HIT POST
03:12 DESALES Ground ball pickup by DESALES Andrew Vogel.
02:35 DESALES GOAL by DESALES Jake Hurd.

DeSales 8, Sewanee 11
02:35 DESALES Faceoff Ryan Herman vs Benton Sullivan won by DESALES, [02:35] Ground ball pickup by DESALES Ryan Herman.
01:51 DESALES Shot by DESALES Jason Reilly, SAVE Flynn Bowman
01:43 DESALES Ground ball pickup by DESALES Andrew Krieg.
01:25 DESALES Shot by DESALES Seth Young BLOCKED
00:57 DESALES GOAL by DESALES Mark Winkler Jr..

DeSales 9, Sewanee 11
00:57 SEWANEE Faceoff Patch Day vs Asa Nischwitz won by SEWANEE, [00:57] Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Asa Nischwitz.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Gus Albright (caused by Xander Borowski).
00:36 DESALES Ground ball pickup by DESALES AJ Ardizone.
00:36 DESALES Penalty on DESALES Xander Borowski (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Robert Freeman.
00:00 DESALES Ground ball pickup by DESALES Taylor Wikert.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:53 DESALES Clear attempt by DESALES good.
14:53 DESALES Timeout by DESALES.
14:15 DESALES Shot by DESALES Seth Young WIDE
13:53 DESALES 30-second clock violation by DESALES.
13:42 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
13:37 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Charles Moran.
13:35 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Charles Moran WIDE
12:57 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Manoli Loupassi.
12:54 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Charles Moran WIDE
12:35 DESALES Penalty on DESALES Joseph Conte (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
12:12 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Manoli Loupassi, SAVE AJ Ardizone
11:57 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Manoli Loupassi, SAVE AJ Ardizone
11:55 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Robert Freeman.
11:48 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Will Kennedy (MAN-UP), Assist by Manoli Loupassi.

DeSales 9, Sewanee 12
11:48 SEWANEE Faceoff Patch Day vs Asa Nischwitz won by SEWANEE, [11:48] Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Asa Nischwitz.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Asa Nischwitz.
-- DESALES Turnover by DESALES TJ Kearns (caused by Beau Burnette).



11:15 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Beau Burnette.
11:13 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
10:59 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Blake Powers WIDE
10:36 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Will Kennedy, SAVE AJ Ardizone
10:34 DESALES Clear attempt by DESALES failed.
-- DESALES Turnover by DESALES AJ Ardizone.
10:11 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
09:54 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Harrison Fuller, Assist by Manoli Loupassi.

DeSales 9, Sewanee 13
09:54 DESALES Patrick McGeough at goalie for DESALES.
09:38 DESALES GOAL by DESALES Jason Reilly.

DeSales 10, Sewanee 13
09:38 SEWANEE Faceoff Patch Day vs Asa Nischwitz won by SEWANEE, [09:38] Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Asa Nischwitz.
09:29 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Hudson Jones (caused by Taylor Wikert).
09:11 DESALES Ground ball pickup by DESALES Taylor Wikert.
09:09 DESALES Clear attempt by DESALES good.
09:02 DESALES Shot by DESALES TJ Kearns, SAVE Flynn Bowman
08:58 DESALES Ground ball pickup by DESALES TJ Kearns.
-- DESALES Turnover by DESALES TJ Kearns (caused by Beau Burnette).
08:52 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Flynn Bowman.
08:50 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
08:07 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Will Kennedy HIT POST
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Charles Moran.
07:21 DESALES Ground ball pickup by DESALES Patrick McGeough.
07:18 DESALES Clear attempt by DESALES good.
07:00 DESALES AJ Ardizone at goalie for DESALES.
-- DESALES Turnover by DESALES.
06:53 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
05:56 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Sage Cookerly HIGH
05:48 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Manoli Loupassi.

DeSales 10, Sewanee 14
05:48 SEWANEE Faceoff Ryan Herman vs Asa Nischwitz won by SEWANEE (on faceoff violation).
05:08 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Will Kennedy, Assist by JM Dupree.

DeSales 10, Sewanee 15
05:08 SEWANEE Faceoff Ryan Herman vs Asa Nischwitz won by SEWANEE, [05:08] Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Asa Nischwitz.
05:01 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Robert Freeman, SAVE AJ Ardizone
04:59 DESALES Clear attempt by DESALES good.
04:14 SEWANEE Penalty on SEWANEE Robert Freeman (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
03:49 DESALES Shot by DESALES Jason Reilly, SAVE Flynn Bowman
03:44 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Flynn Bowman.
03:42 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE.
03:14 DESALES Timeout by DESALES.
02:56 DESALES GOAL by DESALES Jake Hurd, Assist by Seth Young.

DeSales 11, Sewanee 15
02:56 DESALES Faceoff Patch Day vs Asa Nischwitz won by DESALES, [02:56] Ground ball pickup by DESALES Matt Baselice.
-- DESALES Turnover by DESALES TJ Kearns.
02:34 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Tyler Clary.
02:32 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
01:52 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Henry Westfall.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Henry Westfall.
01:52 DESALES Clear attempt by DESALES failed.
-- DESALES Turnover by DESALES Xander Borowski (caused by Charles Moran).
01:42 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Charles Moran.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Hank Walsh.
01:00 DESALES Clear attempt by DESALES good.
00:51 SEWANEE Penalty on SEWANEE Tyler Clary (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- DESALES Turnover by DESALES Jake Hurd.
00:16 DESALES Penalty on DESALES TJ Kearns (PUSHING/0:30).
00:16 DESALES Timeout by DESALES.



00:00 0 End-of-period.


